

**03.05.2024: xəbər**

**Political Science and Philosophy Department Lecturers' Joint Article in "Universal Journal of History and Culture"**

The publication titled "Debating on Transport Corridors of Azerbaijan in the Context of Globalization," jointly authored by Rahil Dadashli, adjunct lecturer and a Ph.D. student in Political Sciences and Dr. Orkhan Valiyev, who leads the Department of Political Science and Philosophy at Khazar University, has been featured in the Universal Journal of History and Culture (Volume 6, Issue 1, 2024).

This article explores Azerbaijan's transportation capabilities and its significance in global trade. Notably, the journal is included in the prestigious ERIH PLUS (European Reference Index for the Humanities) and is published biannually in Turkiye, accessible through DergiPark.

Link to the article:

<https://doi.org/10.52613/ujhc.1411712>

**Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamenti müəllimlərinin birgə məqaləsi "Universal Journal of History and Culture" jurnalında**

Xəzər Universitetinin Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin doktorantı, köməkçi müəllimi Rahil Dadaşlının və departamentin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyevin "Debating on Transport Corridors of Azerbaijan in the Context of Globalization," "Qloballaşma kontekstində Azərbaycanın nəqliyyat dəhlizlərinin müzakirəsi" adlı birgə məqaləsi "Universal Journal of History and Culture" jurnalında (2024, Cild 6, №1) dərc edilib.

Jurnal nüfuzlu ERIH PLUS (Humanitar elmlər üçün Avropa Referans İndeksi) siyahısına daxildir.

Məqalədə Azərbaycanın nəqliyyat imkanları və onun qlobal ticarətdəki əhəmiyyəti araşdırılır.

Məqaləyə keçid:

<https://dergipark.org.tr/en/pub/ujhc/issue/84208/1411712>